GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3452
ANSWERED ON:11.12.2001

WORLD SUMMIT IN NEW YORK
GANGASANDRA SIDDAPPA BASAVARAJ;GOWDAR MALLIKARJUNAPPA;IQBAL AHMED SARADGI

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Second World Summit for Children was held in New York on September 19, 2001;

(b) if so, whether the Union Government have completed allthe obligations and decisions that were taken during the First World Summit for children held in 1990;

(c) whether this Summit had led the establishment of the Child Rights Convention to which India became a signatory in 1992;
(d) if so, the number of decisions of the First Summit for Children, implemented in India; and

(e) the main subjects discussed in September, 2001 Summit?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SHRIMATI SUMITRA MAHAJAN)
(@) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) The UN Convention on the Rights of the Child was acceded to by India on 11 December, 1992.

(d)&(e) Does not arise.
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